CONTRACT EXTENSION SUMMARY
Contract No.: 067-FF03
Contract Title: SPECIALTY BAKERY PRODUCTS
Extension Award Amount: $1,216,285.71
Extension Date: July 1, 2007 — June 27, 2008

Purpose of Contract: The purpose of this contract is to provide delivery of specialty bakery
items for use in the Food Service Program of the Department of Food and
Nutrition.

Original Award Date: August 2, 2006

Terms of Contract Award and Extension: One (1) year, with an option to extend for three (3)
additional one-year periods and, if needed, an
additional ninety (90) days beyond the expiration
date.

Previous Extension Date: N/A
Previous Extension Amount: N/A
Vendors Recommended for Contract Extension: Four (4)

The Outrageous Bagel Company
The Bagel Express International
Hot Pie, Inc.

Oralva International Group, Corp.

Justification: It is considered to be in the best interest of the District to extend this contract for
an additional one (1) year period, at the current prices, inasmuch as the annual
Consumer Price Index (CPI), for food, energy, and transportation have each
increased between 2.9 and 3.9 percent. This contract provides special bakery
products, including bagels, pastries, and Cuban-style bread, to senior high
schools, for use in the Food Service Program of the Department of Food and
Nutrition. The prices are fixed at the lowest competitive prices received in 2006,
thus providing the District with favorable, fixed pricing for an additional year.
The vendors’ products and performance have been satisfactory. This is the first
extension to this contract. The awardees have agreed to extend for an additional
one (1) year period, by letter, on file.





